SRS_Spec_Sheet 02/21 page 1 of 5
The Gardco SRS Straight Round Steel pole consists of a one-section design fabricated steel tubing
circumferentially welded to a structural quality hot rolled carbon steel plate.  The poles are finished
with an electrostatically applied, thermally cured TGIC polyester powdercoat.
Site and Area Poles
Pole/Bracket
Straight Round Steel
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering Guide
Prefix Height Size Drilling 1 Finish
SRS 10'
14'
16'
3" D1
D2
D2@90
D3
D3@120
D4
T2
T3
T4
P
1 Way
2 Way at 180°
2 Way at 90°
3 Way at 90°
3 Way at 120°
4 Way
2 3/8" OD Tenon X 4" long
3" OD Tenon X 5" long
4" OD Tenon X 6" long
Plain Top
(No Drilling/No Tenon)
BRP
BLP
WP
MGY
DGY
GV
FPGV
OC
SC
Bronze Paint
Black Paint
White Paint
Medium Grey
Dark Grey
Galvanized (No Paint)
Finished Paint over
Galvanized (specify color)
Optional Color Paint
(Specify RAL designation ex: OC-
RAL7024)
Special Color Paint
(Specify. Must supply
color chip.)
10'
14'
16'
20'
25'
4"
20'
25'
25H 2
30'
30H 2
5"
Enter the order code into the appropriate box above.  Note: Gardco reserves the right to refuse a configuration. Not all combinations and configurations are valid.
Refer to notes below for exclusions and limitations. For questions or concerns, please consult the factory.
1. Standard poles are drilled in factory for compatibility with Signify luminaires only (D* options). For non-Signify-brand luminaires, select the P drilling option.
2. Refers to relative strength based on wind load factors, H = Heavy.
example: SRS-20-4-D2-BRP
Options

Pole Specs Anchor Bolt Data2
Height
(ft)
Pole Diameter
(inches)
Wall Thickness
(inches)
Structure Weight
 (lbs)
Bolt Circle
(inches)
Bolt Size
(inches)
Max Proj.
(inches)
SRS-10-3.0 10 3 0.12 55 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-14-3.0 14 3 0.12 70 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-10-4.0 10 4 0.12 70 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-14-4.0 14 4 0.12 90 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-16-3.0 16 3 0.12 80 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-16-4.0 16 4 0.12 100 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-20-4.0 20 4 0.12 120 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-25-4.0 25 4 0.12 145 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-20-5.0 20 5 0.12 145 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-25-5.0 25 5 0.12 180 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-25H-5.0 25 5 0.18 260 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-30-5.0 30 5 0.12 510 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
SRS-30H-5.0 30 5 0.18 305 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 0.75 x 18 x 3 3.5
Maximum Luminaire Loading1
Catalog
Number
Normal Wind Conditions